

Akfen Holding A.Ş.

29.07.2015

Please kindly find below Akfen Holding's announcement regarding its share purchases within the "Share Buyback Program":

Within the "Share Buyback Program" approved at the Extraordinary General Assembly on 15 January 2015, our Company repurchased a total of 13,853 Akfen Holding shares on 29 July 2015. Following this transaction the total of share purchases within the frame of the 'Share Buyback Program' so far have reached 6,829,508 shares. The transaction details are shown in the table below.

Our Company holds 7,989,806 Akfen Holding shares, acquired within the previous share buyback program. Thus, in total share purchases have reached 14,819,314 shares, making up 5.66% of the Company's paid-in capital.

Transaction Date		Nominal Amount of Shares (TL)		Transaction Amount	Nominal Amount of		Shares Owned After	Percentage of the Shares Owned After Transaction in the Company Capital (%)
29.07.2015	Purchase	653	7.89	5,152.17	14,805,461.00	5.65%	14,806,114.00	5.65%
29.07.2015	Purchase	7,450	7.90	58,855.00	14,806,114.00	5.65%	14,813,564.00	5.66%
29.07.2015	Purchase	1,500	7.91	11,865.00	14,813,564.00	5.66%	14,815,064.00	5.66%
29.07.2015	Purchase	2,500	7.94	19,850.00	14,815,064.00	5.66%	14,817,564.00	5.66%
29.07.2015	Purchase	1,750	7.95	13,912.50	14,817,564.00	5.66%	14,819,314.00	5.66%

We hereby state that the above clarifications are in compliance with the principles set forth in the current Material Disclosures Decree of the Capital Market Board, that it fully reflects the information we have received in this respect, that the information is compliant with the books, records and our documents, that we have accomplished our best in order to obtain the accurate and correct information, and that we are responsible for this clarification hereby.

Akfen Holding Investor Relations

For further information please e-mail to investorrelations@akfen.com.tr

AKFEN HOLDING A.Ş.

Levent Loft – Buyukdere Cad. No:201 K.11 34394 Levent, Istanbul - TURKEY Tel :+90.212.319.8700 Fax: +90.212.319.8710

www.akfen.com.tr